

GAHC010274792025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/516/2025**

SRI SATYADIP SAIKIA  
S/O LATE HARESWAR SAIKIA R/O BHIMPARA P.S. DIST. TINSUKIA PIN-  
786125 CURRENTLY RESIDING AT H.NO.10 SAMANAY PATH, FARM GATE,  
KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI -781022

VERSUS

SMT GAYATRI DEVI  
WIFE OF SRI PURUSHOTAM MODI R/O KHAGESWAR ROAD, TINSUKIA P.O.  
, P.S. DISTRICT- TINSUKIA, ASSAM PIN-786125

2:SRI DAMODAR SHARMA  
S/O LATE SATYA NARAYAN SHARMAR/O MANAV KALYAN ROAD P.O.  
DIST. TINSUKIAPIN-786125

3:SRI SUNIL DAS  
S/O LATE RAJKUMAR DASR/O TAMULBARIP.O.  
P.S. DISTRICT TINSUKIAPIN-786125

4:SRI SUBRATA CHAKRABORTY  
S/O LATE NANI GOPAL CHAKRABORTYRESIDENT OF D.M LOHIA  
ROADP.O.  
P.S. DISTRICT TINSUKIATINSUKIA  
ASSAMPIN-786125

5:SRI AASHRAY DADICH  
S/O SRI RAMESH SHARMAR/O RAILWAY COLONY P.O.  
P.S. DISTRICT- TINSUKIAPIN-786125

6:SRI SIDDHARTHA THARD  
S/O SRI KISHORILAL THARDR/O INDER MANSION1ST FLOOR  
A.T. ROADP.O.

P.S. DISTRICT TINSUKIA  
ASSAMPIN-78612

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR D KALITA, MS R KOUR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. SAIENDRA DEKA (R-1 TO 6), MS L RONGPIPI(R-1 TO 6)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**26.03.2026**

As prayed for by Ms. R. Kour, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, which is not opposed by Mr. J. Das, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 6, re-list the matter on 22.04.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**